
1

Spare Parts Catalogue 2019 | Diagnostic and other tools | 25

0.275.008.405 DiagnosticKit 82.50 –     

Including DiagnosticDongle and 
USB cable
Only available for dealers who 
have been trained by Bosch

1.270.015.983 USB Cable 6.44 –     

For DiagnosticTool

0.275.009.003 Lock Ring Tool 29.54 –   

For mounting the lock ring

No Figure NOT a Bosch 
part! Order from 
MAGURA

Spider Tool

For mounting the lock ring

. .  

0.275.009.004 Battery Assembly Jig 49.34 –     

For optimum adjustment of the 
battery holder

0.275.009.014 PowerTube Battery Assembly 
Jig （（（

Horizontal
For installation of battery 
mounting hardware

98.84 –     

0.275.009.015 PowerTube Battery Assembly 
Jig

Vertical
For installation of battery 
mounting hardware

98.84 –     

0.275.009.016 PowerTube battery gauge

Horizontal
For checking battery holder
adjustment

98.84 –     

0.275.009.017 PowerTube battery gauge
（
Vertical
For checking battery holder
adjustment

98.84 -–     
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BOS-0275008405

BOS-1270015983

BOS-0275009003

BOS-0275009004

BOS-0275009014

BOS-0275009015

BOS-0275009016

BOS-0275009017

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW
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