7 Diagnostic and other tools

	CODE						
			Active Line (BDU2XX)	Performance Line (BDU2XX)	Performance Line CX (BDU2XX)	Active Line (BDU3XX)	Active Line Plus (BDU3XX)
NG OF	BOS-0275008405	DiagnosticKit Including DiagnosticDongle and USB cable Only available for dealers who have been trained by Bosch	*	*	*	*	*
DE IF	BOS-1270015983	USB Cable For DiagnosticTool	*	*	*	*	*
	BOS-0275009003	Lock Ring Tool	*	*	*		
No Figure	NOT a Bosch part! Order from MAGURA	Spider Tool For mounting the lock ring				*	*
Care and Care	BOS-0275009004	Battery Assembly Jig For optimum adjustment of the battery holder	*	*	*	*	*
	BOS-0275009014	PowerTube Battery Assembly Jig Horizontal For installation of battery mounting hardware	*	*	*	*	*
<u>1911–1911</u> 94	BOS-0275009015	PowerTube Battery Assembly Jig Vertical For installation of battery mounting hardware	*	*	*	*	*
	BOS-0275009016	PowerTube battery gauge Horizontal For checking battery holder adjustment	*	*	*	*	*
	BOS-0275009017	PowerTube battery gauge Vertical For checking battery holder adjustment	*	*	*	*	*

✓) Technically compatible

Technically compatible and color-coordinated

>

Retrofit product for the end customer

5

1 Marleen